## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-781019.

## ORDER

In view of public allegations received from various sources and in the interest of public service **Sri Someswar Nath,** Senior Assistant, Office of the District Elementary Education Officer, Lakhimpur is hereby transferred at his own grade and scale of pay and posted at the Office of the Deputy Inspector of Schools, Nalban vice **Sri Pulak Talukdar**, Senior Assistant already transferred with immediate effect and stands released.

No.T.A. & D.A. will be admissible for the purpose.

Sd/- (Dr. Bijoya Choudhury)
Director
Elementary Education, Assam,
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

Memo.No.ETA-17/2010/137

Copy to:-

Dated: Kahilipara, the 16th July, 2021.

- 1. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Hon'ble Minister, Education.
- 2. The P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6 for kind appraisal of the Principal Secretary.
- The District Elementary Education Officer, <u>Lakhimpur/Nalbari</u> for information and necessary action.
  - 4. The Deputy Inspector of Schools, Nalbari for information and necessary action.
  - 5. The Treasury Officer, <u>Lakhimpur/Nalbari</u> for information.
  - 6. The person concerned for information.

Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

فساط